Pengadaan Peralatan Laboratorium ICO (Instrumentasi Control dan Optimasi) Teknik Fisika FTIRS
Pengadaan ini dilakukan di departemen Teknik fisika FTIRS dengan spesifikasi sbb :
No Nama Barang Spesifikasi Vol
Harga
Satuan
Harga Total
1
Kabel DAHUA CAT6 LAN Data UTP IP

ANALOG INPUT SM 1231, 4 AI Input,
6ES7231-4HD32-0XB0
Product type designation SM
1231, AI 4x13 bit
●  Supply voltage: Rated value
(DC) 24 V
●  Input current : Current
consumption, typ. 45 mA
from backplane bus 5 V DC,
typ. 80 mA
●  Power loss, typ. 1.5 W
●  Analog inputs: Number of
analog inputs 4; Current or
voltage differential inputs
permissible input voltage for
voltage input (destruction
limit), max.35 V
●  Cycle time (all channels)
max. 625 µs
Input ranges
● Voltage Yes; ±10V, ±5V,
±2.5V
● Current Yes; 4 to 20 mA, 0 to
20 mA
● Thermocouple No
● Resistance thermometer No
● Resistance No
Input ranges (rated values),
voltages
● -10 V to +10 V Yes
— Input resistance (-10 V to
+10 V) ≥9 MOhm
● -2.5 V to +2.5 V Yes
— Input resistance (-2.5 V to
+2.5 V) ≥9 MOhm
● -5 V to +5 V Yes
— Input resistance (-5 V to +5
V) ≥9 MOhm
Input ranges (rated values),
currents
● 0 to 20 mA Yes
— Input resistance (0 to 20 mA)
280 Ω
● 4 mA to 20 mA Yes
— Input resistance (4 mA to 20
mA) 280 Ω
1
38
Analog Output SM 1232, 2AO, 6ES7232-
4HB32-0XB0
Product type designation SM
1232, AQ 2x14 bit
●  Supply voltage: Rated value
(DC) 24 V
●  Input current: Current
consumption, typ. 45 mA
from backplane bus 5 V DC,
typ. 80 mA
●  Power loss, typ. 1.5 W
●  Analog outputs: Number of
analog outputs 2; Current or
voltage
Output ranges, voltage
● -10 V to +10 V Yes
Output ranges, current
● 0 to 20 mA Yes
Load impedance (in rated range
of output)
● with voltage outputs, min. 1
000 Ω
● with current outputs, max.
600 Ω
Cable length
● shielded, max. 100 m;
shielded, twisted pair
Analog value generation for the
outputs
Integration and conversion
time/resolution per channel
● Resolution (incl. overrange)
Voltage: 14 bit; Current : 13 bit
Errors/accuracies
Temperature error (relative to
output range), (+/-) 25 °C
±0.3%, to 55 °C ±0.6% total
measurement range
Basic error limit (operational
limit at 25 °C)
● Voltage, relative to output
range, (+/-) 0.3 %
● Current, relative to output
range, (+/-) 0.3 %
Interference voltage
suppression for f = n x (f1 +/- 1
%), f1 = interference frequency
● Common mode voltage, max.
12 V
1
39
S7-1200 Communication module CM
1241, RS422/485, 6ES7241-1CH32-
0XB0
Product type designation SM
1232, AQ 2x14 bit
●  Supply voltage: Rated value
(DC) 24 V
●  Input current: Current
consumption, typ. 45 mA
from backplane bus 5 V DC,
typ. 80 mA
●  Power loss, typ. 1.5 W
●  Analog outputs: Number of
analog outputs 2; Current or
voltage
Output ranges, voltage
● -10 V to +10 V Yes
Output ranges, current
● 0 to 20 mA Yes
Load impedance (in rated range
of output)
● with voltage outputs, min. 1
000 Ω
● with current outputs, max.
600 Ω
Cable length
● shielded, max. 100 m;
shielded, twisted pair
Analog value generation for the
outputs
Integration and conversion
time/resolution per channel
● Resolution (incl. overrange)
Voltage: 14 bit; Current : 13 bit
Errors/accuracies
Temperature error (relative to
output range), (+/-) 25 °C
±0.3%, to 55 °C ±0.6% total
measurement range
Basic error limit (operational
limit at 25 °C)
● Voltage, relative to output
range, (+/-) 0.3 %
● Current, relative to output
range, (+/-) 0.3 %
Interference voltage
suppression for f = n x (f1 +/- 1
%), f1 = interference frequency
● Common mode voltage, max.
12 V
1
40
SITOP PSU100L 24 V/10 A, 6EP1334-
1LB00
Product Description:
● SITOP PSU100L 24 V/10 A
Stabilized power supply input:
120/230 V AC,
output: DC 24 V/10 A
● Product family : 1-phase, 24
V DC
● Product Lifecycle (PLM):
PM300:Active Product
● Input 1-phase AC
Supply voltage :
● 1 at AC Rated value 120 V
● 2 at AC Rated value 230 V
● Note Set by means of
selector switch on the device
Input voltage
● 1 at AC 93 ... 132 V
● 2 at AC 187 ... 264 V
Wide-range input No
Overvoltage resistance 2.3 ×